value system to numbers also having fractional parts. Just as 705 means  

7 × 100 + 5 × 1, the number 70.5 means 7 × 10 + 5 × 1
10 , and 7.05 means  

7 × 1 +5 × 1
100. 

We have seen how to write numbers using the decimal point (‘.’). But 
how do we read/say these numbers?

We know that 705 is read as seven hundred and five.
70.5 is read as seventy point five, short for seventy and five-tenths.
7.05 is read as seven point zero five, short for seven and five 

hundredths.
0.274 is read as zero point two seven four. We don’t read it as zero 

point two hundred and seventy four as 0.274 means 2 one-tenths 
and 7 one-hundredths and 4 one-thousandths.

Make a place value table similar to the one above. Write each quantity 
in decimal form and in terms of place value, and read the number:

(a)	 	2 ones, 3 tenths and 5 hundredths
(b)	 	1 ten and 5 tenths